To the Honorable Commissioner

1. Name of conveying party(ies):



102190064

Y	-	T. O. CONDUMNCE.
-	Patent &	Trademark Office
ached original documents or copy	thereof	

and and account the of	cobà meren.

		HEFICE OF	and deduces of receiving party(le
1	Kenneth E. Flick	\$5.4.809.44	Omega Patents, L.L.C.
			5305 7 3
	1210 110		Douglasville, GA 30135
	101707	FINANC	
1	(X) Individual - Citizen o	f United States	() Individual(s) - Citizen of
1	() Association		
(() General Partnership		() Association

U 9 1 9 0 F	3 3 3 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
 (X) Individual - Citizen of U () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership () Corporation - State of Fl () Other 	() (X) Orida ()	Individual(s) - Citizen of Association General Partnership Limited Liability Company - State of Georgia Corporation Other
Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ie:	s) attached? ()Yes (X)No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	The state of the s	
) Change of Name) Security Agreement) Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached () Yes () No (Designations must be a separate document Assignment)
Effective Date: August 1,	2002	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached ()Yes (X)No
4. Application or registration	number(s):	
A. Trademark Application N		. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2.	. ITademark Registration No. (S)
	SEE ATTACHED	SCHEDULE A
Addit	ional numbers attache	ed? (X)Yes ()No
5. Name and address of party t	o whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning of		registrations involved:(27)
should be mailed:		
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esquire		F. W 1 F (2000) 2 41)
Internal Address: Allen, I Milbrath & Gi	lchrist, P.A.	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$690.00(X) Enclosed (receipt for payment)() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 South	Orange Avenue	
Suite 1401		8. Deposit account number: 01-0484
City: Orlando St: FL Z	ip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/13/2002 GTON11 00000188 1594102		ITA ADAGE
FC:481 40.00 UP FC:482 650.00 UP	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
m the heat of my lenou	dodge and belief	the foregoing information is true and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

August 7, 2002 Christopher F. Regan, Esquire Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0089

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

1,594,102 granted 5/1/90 1,741,174 granted 12/22/92 1,914,780 granted 8/29/95 1,917,198 granted 9/5/95 1,938,374 granted 11/28/95 1,950.269 granted 1/23/96 2,027,591 granted 12/13/96 2,076,045 granted 7/1/97 2,101,876 granted 9/30/97 2,114,484 granted 11/18/97 2,146,631 granted 3/24/98 2,151,116 granted 4/14/98 2,231,049 granted 3/9/99 2,266,793 granted 8/3/99 2,285,206 granted 10/12/99 2,302,649 granted 12/21/99 2,408,219 granted 11/28/00 2,416,525 granted 12/26/00 2,466,644 granted 7/3/01

2,512,733 granted 11/27/01 2,521,317 granted 12/18/01 2,556,897 granted 4/2/02

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

76/220,548	3/6/01
76/229,961	3/26/01
76/325,131	10/15/01
76/346175	12/7/01
78/123817	4/24/02

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0090

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kenneth E. FLICK, an individual residing in Douglasville. Georgia, (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNOR**), is the owner of the registered U.S. Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, **OMEGA PATENTS**, L.L.C., a Georgia limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to **ASSIGNOR** all right, title and interest it has in and to "the Trademarks", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date listed

below. State of Georgia : SS. County of Douglas

On this ____ day of August_____, 2002, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Kenneth E. FLICK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0091